The details of the Arges BESS facilities associated with the project are discussed in the Hazard 
Mitigation Analysis (HMA) in detail and summarized in this section. A separate HMA will be 
prepared for the Vaca Dixon BESS facilities associated with the project. A vicinity map is 
provided in Figure 2.1(a). The site will include one-hundred twenty-eight (128) SYL 
SU5016U1250KC enclosures (including augmentation enclosures) installed over a footprint of 
approximately 5.75 acres within a 10-acre parcel (APN 0133-060-060). The Vaca Dixon 57 Mwh 
BESS site is located to the south within the same parcel and occupies approximately 4.25